WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Waiver of Hearing Docket TE-220293

On October 19, 2022, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) entered Order 01 in the above-referenced docket, which initiated a special proceeding to determine whether Martin's Gorge Tours, LLC, (Martin's Gorge Tours) is engaging or has engaged in operations as a charter party or excursion service carrier without the certificate required to conduct such operations.

The undersigned represents the Respondent, Martin's Gorge Tours, in this proceeding. The undersigned admits the violations alleged in Order 01 and consents to a decision by the Commission without a hearing.

Dated: November 23, 2022 [month/day/year], at Stevenson, Washington [city, state]

Martin Hecht – Martin's Gorge Tours, LLC Name of Respondent (company) – please print /s/ Martin Hecht

Signature of Applicant